
Included Components

23” Backed Bench

23” Backless Bench

59” Backed Bench

59” Backless Bench

Backless Bench Casting  
(Qty 2)

Backed Bench Casting  
(Qty 2)

Backed Bench Casting  
(Qty 2)

Backless Bench Casting  
(Qty 2)

 
24” Bench Extrusion (Qty 2)

 
24” Bench Extrusion (Qty 2)

(11,3 kg / 24.9 lb)

(7,6 kg / 16.8 lb)

(26,3 kg / 58.0 lb)

(17,6 kg / 38.8 lb)

Backed Bench Backless Bench

Tools Required:
• Hex Key 5mm
• Phillips screwdriver
• Proper personnel for lifting bench

ASSEMBLE WITH CARE! Powdercoat is a strong, long-lasting finish. To protect this 
finish during assembly, place unwrapped powdercoated parts on packaging foam or 
other non-marring surface. Do not place or slide powdercoated parts on concrete 
or other hard or textured surface – this will damage the finish causing rust to occur. 
Use touch-up paint on any gouges in the finish caused by assembly tools.

Maintenance
Does not require maintenance, except to preserve the original color of the 
wood. Clean using pH-neutral, alcohol-free, and non-abrasive cleaning products.

Warranty
This product is guaranteed, according to the established Law in force, starting
from the date of invoice. The technical information supplied by Urbidermis in
relation to dimensions, materials and characteristics may be modified without
prior notice.

Information
All magnitudes and characteristics are considered for information.
Urbidermis reserves the right to modify, delete or expand our products 
without notice.

Do not dispose of these products with other household 
waste; recycle it. For information on the nearest 
recycling point, consult your local waste authority.

Basic
Installation Guide

Outdoor Bench

M8x1.25 X 25mm Flat 
Head Screw, 316 SS (Qty 8)

M8x1.25 X 25mm Flat 
Head Screw, 316 SS 

(Qty 12)

M8x1.25 X 25mm Flat 
Head Screw, 316 SS 

(Qty 12)

M8x1.25 X 25mm Flat 
Head Screw, 316 SS (Qty 8)

60” Bench Extrusion (Qty 3)

24” Bench Extrusion (Qty 3)
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Installation Guide

Backed Bench Installation Procedure

Start all the screws without fully tightening them.
Once they are all in place, proceed to tighten them securely.

1. Fasten the front slat with two screws on each side, see Fig. 1.
2. Fasten the remaining slats with two screws on each side, see Fig. 2.
3. Tighten all the screws, see Fig 3.

13 Nm

Fig.1 - Slat Installation

Fig.2 - Slat Installation

Fig.3 - Tightening torque

Basic Outdoor Bench
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Installation Guide

Backless Bench Installation Procedure

Start all the screws without fully tightening them.
Once they are all in place, proceed to tighten them securely.

1. Fasten the slats with two screws on each side, see Fig. 1.
2. Tighten all the screws, see Fig 2.

Fig.1 - Slat Installation

Fig.2 - Tightening torque

13 Nm
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Basic Outdoor Bench

23” Backed Bench

23” Backless Bench

59” Backed Bench

59” Backless Bench


